Appendix C – Partnership Agreement

DIGITAL DIVIDE GRANT PROGRAM PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

This Partnership Agreement formalizes the agreement between the community based organization, __________(a non-profit corporation), and _________(a school, or "Partner School") (collectively, the "Grant Partners") for the purposes of implementing the Digital Divide Grant Program (DDGP) ________(the "Project Proposal" or "Project"), as described in the accompanying application.

If selected to receive a grant by the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC), the Grant Partners agree to execute the approved Project in good faith, with the Partner School as the sole beneficiary of all assets, interests, and/or and services funded by the DDGP. **The Grant Partners understand that it may be necessary for the parties to execute a separate agreement to further define the parties' respective roles and responsibilities, especially if the Project is expected to continue beyond the DDGP one-year funding term and/or exceeds the CPUC approved budgets.** By participating in the DDGP, the Grant Partners agree to comply with the terms, conditions, and requirements of the California Public Utilities Commission, the Digital Divide Grant Program, California Public Utilities Code § 280.5, Decision 21-10-020, and Resolution T-17770, and any successor decisions.

We, the undersigned, have reviewed the application and supporting documents and are duly authorized to execute this Partnership Agreement.

CBO Representative:	Partner School Representative:
Signed this day of, 20	Signed this day of, 20
Signature	Signature
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Organization:	Organization:
Address:	Address:
Email:	Email:
Phone:	Phone: